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1. TINe SReSEM BIR gIREhIHIT SreaT (A AT Hewld 3T Aol [aae [eaRTd
T
(37) TS ATERITAT USSiT 1 STHERT, 2016 i AdT SR AT ST,
(@) & GeATHS AT ATer T T AT I H .
(@) TRA IREHRAT GRS [TaRIUT FHOTRT & Teh TS AT 3R & HLT TROTHh

RS

T I

1) 37, (2) Bh &
(3) ®Th & @) 3,9, F

Consider the statements regarding National Institution for Transforming India (NITI) Aayog
which are not incorrect :

(a) NITI Aayog was established on 1 January, 2016 in place of the Planning Commission.
(b) It is not a constitutional body but acts as a statutory body.

(c) It is the premier policy think tank of the Government of India, providing directional and
policy inputs.

Alternative Answers:

(1) a, b (2) Only b

(3) Only c 4) a, b, ¢

2. TSI AR ATIPTAT HrATETSd HIoTd [TIT b e o 2T
(1) STYSAT FHEATET IMYH TEATS ATIATST AT HT.
(2) AfgSaTSr A Sfor fehifareres qRefr Iurai=r STemEr 9ot F SrReHgaa SUTEEd
RreRT &3T.
(3) ATEHT HAT TSN Hel T3 IR dTeard doiies IRRAT JaRoaITeT RIRRT Heot,
(4) ATESHIAT EHRIATSIAT, AXHAVTRATSIAT TehRIdl @@ U3 HRATg .

Choose the incorrect statement about the work of National Commission for Women ?.

(1) To submit an annual report of its activities to the President of India.

(2) To review the constitutional and legislative safeguards for women and recommend the
measures to the legislature.

(3) To visit women inmates in prisons and make recommendations for improvement of
conditions there if necessary.

(4) Taking cognizance of complaints and action for protection of women's rights.
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3. WTHIAUD [SIR-IaTdHS H3AT ShIoTdl/hIOTAT 3Tad?

(37) ST HET g8 AT @) ot foe T

@) TS ARTHEII ST () IS HIRdr AT
EEIRIIEGES

(1) Teh 37 S_IER 38 (2) Teh & 3T © SRS 38
(3) Teh 3T, & AT © SRS 378 (4) Teh 37 3T © SRS 38

Which of the following is/are non-constitutional bodies?

(a) State Human Rights Commission (b) Central Finance Commission
(c) National Commission for Backward Classes (d) State Information Commission
Alternative Answers:

(1) Only a is correct (2) Only c and d are correct

(3) Only a, c and d are correct (4) Only a and d are correct

4. SIS 2007 HE TS EH AILTOT ENT WY FRUMR GRS 5T HI0Ta?
(1) B () g

(3) 3T (4) HERTE

Which was the first state to establish a ‘Commission for Protection of Child Rights’ in July
2007?

(1) Kerala (2) Haryana

(3) Assam (4) Maharashtra

5. Qoo Ty i SIRemEeTd s foa fa=mRra =
(1) TRATS Ya9T & Sl TR Yeiieg 3Tesl 3.
(2) TH TAAHT [TehrT e ATH FROARATST Sy T T AT (ST WIAET Tehel 70T,
TATS! AP AT A o H1F He.
(3) ST R J=Ted §ag a7 3ol R¥a sme.
(4) ITEIT 99 SITmE TR 9 SRy TRT § AT SN §EF SETed IR
Consider the incorrect statement regarding NITI Aayog among the following statements :
(1) The Prime Minister of India is the ex-officio chairman of NITI Aayog.
(2) Act as a collaborative platform to bring together various departments of the Center and
States to achieve development goals through joint efforts.
(3) NITI Aayog has its headquarters located in Mumbai.
(4) National Institute of Labor Economics Research and Development is a secondary office
of NITI Aayog.
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6. HhulT TEAT MY I TR ST MY Fidl (Agehl Ul Affcdrear ReRzar 2. ar

AT WIS HIoT 31T ?

(31) AT () HET TEHAT

() BIHEAT 3T O IIERGIRERCIERI)
I 39N

(1) 31,9, % Q) 3, F, S

(3) A, T, (4) THURT 4.

The Central Vigilance Commissioner and other Vigilance Commissioners are appointed on

the recommendation of a committee. Who among the following is/are in that committee?

(a) Prime Minister (b) Union Home Minister

(c) Lok Sabha Speaker (d) Leader of Opposition in Lok Sabha
Alternative Answers:

(I)a, b, c (2)a, c,d

(3)a, b, d (4) a, b, c, d

7. AT HY ATSET:
@n TafedE I8 e akyg SRR SR af M STanESit S S,
@) AT STIRTAT TS SfagHe T 15 99 f2ei, 7 IuiaTel S19ud, a% 5 auiarasl Fdl
ST IT=T FHEET AT
PRI ISGES
(1) &H o Q) &
(3) &, & <= (4) 3, T ST AT

Identify the correct sentence/es:

(a) At present National Development Council is functioning and it works instead of Planning
Commission.

(b) Niti Aayog's vision document includes a 15-years vision, 7-years Strategy and 5-years
Action plan.

Alternative Answers:

(1) Only a (2) Only b

(3) Both a and b (4) Neither a nor b.
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8. WG [TU™ ST & :
(37) el TETAT STNT M5 HITHTST T Hag A5 TATHATIT el
@) IEARTST TSI FA el ST qI< fearoft = I9 A 3.
(@) AT FHEBST FETGIT W& 3.
() ATIAT HIHBTSITETT AR HHSAIS Siel ASTEHR iy IgaTe H1eL Hdr.
e [aamidie IhE faam/A Som?
(1) 37 STOT (2) h ©
(3) T 3MOT E (4) Hh 3
Read the following statements :
(a) The Central Vigilance Commission operates from its headquarters in Navi Mumbai.
(b) The Commission has all the powers of a Civil court and powers to determine its own
procedure.
(c) Its functioning is judicial in nature.
(d) The Commission submits an annual report to both the Houses of Parliament regarding
its functioning.
Which of the above statements is/are incorrect?
(1) aand b (2) Only d
(3) aand d (4) Only a

9. held S&TAT 3MMINT (CVC) 3T%HeT 3N{OT AT AT HIAhTS Tohdl THAT?

(1) 3 99 TohaT 99m=IT 70 99, (2) 5 99 TohaT I9m=IT 70 99,

(3) 4 99 fhar FAET 65 TN, 4) 5 99 fohar Fam=T 65 T,

What is the tenure of Chairman and Members of Central Vigilance Commission (CVC)?.
(1) 3 years or 70 years of age. (2) 5 years or 70 years of age.

(3) 4 years or 65 years of age. (4) 5 years or 65 years of age.

10. JeEIUehl AR T9T 20T -
(1) € HATHH ST BT FHROMRT el AT [I9HT (CBI) & Fenfoeh = =Ta,
) R o2 TIART STRUTIAT HTET, 1946 3T+ T IfIHR wre Trey 31,
(3) FEaFEYd Afasy a7 AaRieia F9oen fema R |afad= (1962-64) e sT=wor
forvmTTeT W= BT $er gl
(4) BT 9T ST S8TaT SERTST ST0T SIhdTe TiFT SWle HTET Hidl.

Find the incorrect statement among the following:

(1) The Central Bureau of Investigation(CBI), which works under the Ministry of Home
Affairs, is not a statutory body.

(2) It is empowered under the Delhi Special Police Establishment Act, 1946.

(3) The Himmat Singhji Committee (1962-64) appointed on the subject of anti-corruption
recommended the establishment of a Central Investigation Department.

(4) This department also assists the Central Vigilance Commission and the Lokpal.

T HHTETS! ST /| SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK P.T.O.



7 AT W URER
11. T HRAT AR RAT9AT ST S 2

(1) 8 | 1992 (2) 31 STHERT 1992
(3) 8 AT 1993 (4) 31 STHERT 1993
When was the National Commission for Women established?

(1) 8 March 1992 (2) 31 January 1992
(3) 8 March 1993 (4) 31 January 1993

12.  (37) Tohgss I3&T0T AR I™_TIT 5 9= 2007 ST STohess T¥eToT T ifaf==d, 2005

TAR B

@) IEARTIAR 16 99 FAGHd TES10T 9165 AT
ERCRERCIERERIRG R

(1) 37 3nfor & ST TR (2) 37 70T F Sl I
(3) Tth 3T SRR (4) ®h § RS

(a) The Commission for Protection of Child Rights was established on 5 March 2007 under
the Commission for Protection of Child Rights Act, 2005.

(b) According to the commission, everyone will be a child till the age of 16 years.
Consider the above statements :

(1) Both a and b are correct (2) Both a and b are wrong

(3) Only a is correct (4) Only b is correct

13. R FeuRieAS AP foges foam =R @i
(37) SRANT SMTATIdd HRATAS e AT e T BUF Jid he e,
@) 2014 TS ST ISR AT THTIZT HAT ST,
@) THATS T STHIRT & TeAT SR 37eH8T WO HH UTed 3TTad.
EEIRIIES RS
(1) T<h & 3TTOT & (2) Th 3T IOT &
(3) Thh 3T 30T § (4) YR T

Consider the correct statements regarding National Commission for Minorities :

(a) The Commission has so far indicated 'five' communities in India as minority communities.
(b) In 2014, 'Jain' community has been included in this.

(c) 'Igbal Singh Lalpura' is currently working as the Chairman of the Commission.
Alternative Answers:

(1) b and ¢ only (2) a and c only

(3) a and b only (4) All of the above
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14. JSIGUHT HIOTT [TUT AL AR ANTEES I ATar ?
(1) ATFEIR 1993 TeF AIFAT €5 AT HTIT, 1993 AR STFFTET ATIAT TS,
(2) AATIRRI IGIT ST, AT R2refr FRoam=r AfaR N T8
(3) AT TN 37T SNTOT ST AT HAHS 5 IY fohar Fa/ =T 70 99 qoT BEwia s,
(4) ATIRT AU TN TS hgdAIHhR 0T TSTHARBRIAT T3S,
Which of the following statements is not true about the National Human Rights Commission?
(1) The Commission was established in October 1993 under the Act of Protection of Human
Rights, 1993.
(2) In case of violation of human rights, the commission has no power to punish the

culprits.

(3) The term of office of the Chairman and members of this Commission is 5 years or till
they attain the age of 70 years.

(4) The Commission sends its annual report to the Central Government and the State
Governments.

15.  hard HITRdT SRS W IGUhl hioTd [Ta I 31e?
(1) el AT ST SO FAR 3TTRH AIST ASHATHT IFAAThS <.
(2) T MU g a1 aY fohar Tam=ir 65 9 Yot gEUdd 9RoT H3ard.
(3) O GiUTTHS FeT ATEr 0T Ui TeTer ATal.
@gm@wwmwmwwmaﬁw
RIRRZIEST TPTAIGR ool S,
Which of the following statement about the Central Information Commission is not true ?

(1) The Central Information Commissioner and other Commissioners submit their resignations
to the President.

(2) They hold their office for three years or till they attain the age of 65 years.

(3) It is neither a constitutional body nor a statutory body.

(4) Chief Information Commissioner and Information Commissioner are appointed by the
President on the recommendation of a committee headed by the Prime Minister.

16. AIRUT ITOT BIhTIH HIIET (2013) HAT STUATIE! AIBIITH AT AT IUTIAT T TERTETT
Tt et & A FO 2
(1) 1960 (2) 1971
(3) 1975 (4) 1991
Before the Lokpal and Lokayukta Act (2013) enacted, Lokayukta was first established in
Maharashtra in which year?
(1) 1960 (2) 1971
(3) 1975 (4) 1991
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17. WTSIHUHT HITAT [T/~ SRR 3R ?

(37) SIRT ST ATET 886 ATARTET (SHRC) 3TSTeT T S Al MIThl 59T held 390
A I e AP RIS ) Yagd s 2rahal,
() TETET WhoMd NHRC = T3l Thesl 3THcIT SHRC = Tehall ShavarT I=sT ATel.
LEIRIIES RS
(1) ®<h 37 (2) Bh &
(3) 3T IOT F Sl (4) 37 30T F ST 1T

Which of the following statement/s are correct?

(a) Although the Chairman and members of the State Human Rights Commission (SHRC) are
appointed by the Governor, they can only be removed by the President (not the Governor).
(b) SHRC does not need to inquire into a case if it has been investigated by NHRC.
Alternative Answers:

(1) Only a (2) Only b

(3) Both a and b (4) Neither a nor b

18. 37T Hifed! ARSI GIGIGUHT HIOTd [ RIS 3ATe?
(1) AT Ueh T ghH SO ITe U&7 SR Al 3 3a gh IRAdT,
(2) REAT fhaT STeTHaAT AT HROTRATSRIST YT &= 5T AIgdT 3Tg<h fohar I Aifeedr
HYTh AT TS He 3ehdl.
(3) IS ATedl Gh & AT A Y<H USTETe! ITa A=A,
(4) TITRAT ATIRR ATAFTH, 2005 T Hds 5T AT SARTTAT IATIAT ddal 3TTed.

Which of the following statement about the State Information Commission is correct?

(1) The Commission consists of a Chief Commissioner and not more than five other
Commissioners.

(2) The Governor can also remove the Chief State Information Commissioner or the State
Information Commissioner for reasons of misconduct or incompetence.

(3) A State Information Commissioner is not eligible for the post of State Chief Information
Commissioner.

(4) The Right to Information Act, 2005 only contains provisions for the establishment of the

State Information Commission.
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19. AFRHTT THRIT HaROT FRERIST HOTAT AR BIHUTS M7 BIhrgwh T3 I
= iSRRI IATIAT S0 RIRRT ool
(1) TETehIT RO N (1966-70) (2) FIHAT I, 1883
(3) ISTHATY TR, 1969 (4) IS8T ST, 2007

Which commission recommended setting up of two special authorities namely Lokpal and

Lokayukta for redressal of citizens grievances.
(1) Administrative Reforms Commission (1966-70)
(2) Sarkaria Commission, 1883

(3) Rajamannar Commission, 1969

(4) Punchhi Commission, 2007

20. [P AFET €5 STANTAT HHEET Wolds [Surem Qe &,
(37) IARTST feamlt =T 99 TR 3med.
@) G gheh AT ATARRISAT a8 F R gral 9ot
@) TSIIRBRAT HIAVTETAG RIVTATET TSI [ehal FRIBT HE 01,
(3) NGO =T WIcATET <0 I HIdT geareaT &aTd W2Ia= vl

TSR HITA/ROTT U SRS 3= ?
(1) th 37 (2) WTh 31, & MO &
(3) Tth I 37T & (4) TASUhH T

Consider the following statements about the work of the National Human Rights Commission:
(a) The Commission shall have all the powers of a civil court.

(b) To undertake international treaties and agreements on human rights.

(c) Visiting any prison or institution under the control of the State Government.

(d) To encourage NGOs and conduct research in the field of human rights.

Which of the above statement(s) is/are correct?

(1) Only a (2) a, b and c only

(3) b and ¢ only (4) All of the above

21. 1964 ATHT WIAGUh HIVTAT RIRREIAR el T&ar JEPMET (CVC) I¥TIAT H0gTd
ATSH?
(1) IRHRAT JTERT (2) AT IR
(3) ISTHAR 3T (4) TETRTHTT JUROT ST
The Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) was established in 1964 on the recommendation
of who among the following?
(1) Sarkariya Commission (2) Santhanam Commission
(3) Rajmannar Commission (4) Administrative Reforms Commission
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22. (30 FISHT TARTYETT ATdT TR RATIATel YRT IRBRAT (Gheld HeSMAN) hEARRT
AR ool 3R,
@) HORTSHT YUTMS=T adAR Adl TR faaReReiResT omar @ a3 vasir
S [T FER &
(1) FEr R
(2) ST I
(3) Tth 3T I
(4) h o <h

(a) Like Planning Commission NITI Aayog is established by Executive Resolution of

Government of India (Central cabinet).

(b) According to the principle of the federal system, the approach of NITI Aayog is also now
'top down' instead of bottom up'.

Consider the above statements:

(1) Both are correct

(2) Both wrong

(3) Only a wrong

(4) Only b is wrong

23. IAI AEE! g ARGV (BN ATANTT FT 2006 HOR Hesl. AMAR AAAT g A&7
FTIET 1993 A WSS HIVTAT JUROT FHI0IATT T ATEr?
(1) TG ATET 8B ARG Hed F&AT UTaae aiadd HaT ol
(2) TR AT FTAATT ST THATHRUTSH! BIRRYT HROATET APTST ATTHR 0,
(3) I ARBRST T HeaddT TSI Wl IugTET ISR AT 885 SRS TTYHR JoT,
(4) AT STARISIT HIRMT SRS BF] FHRGTET AT IRBRAGT TR ST,

Parliament passed the Protection of Human Rights(Amendment) Act, 2006. Accordingly,

which of the following was not amended in the Protection of Human Rights Act 1993?

(1) Reducing the number of members in the State Human Rights Commission from five to
three.

(2) Empowering the Commission to recommend compensation even while the inquiry is in
progress.

(3) Empowering the National Human Rights Commission to visit prisons without informing
the state government.

(4) Empowering state governments to apply legislation to future international agreements.
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24. HEHTAG dRAEAR 23 Afaeay 1993 sl TSR FeqTSATS AN TeURAS B

HIOTAT AT FITAT AT [T 2

@ g T dg @) IR T e
(&) S @ qfoH
TISUDT SHIOT/HIOTAT [T SRISR 3TTed ?

AT 39

(1) Bh & (2) Th § 30T &
(3) WTh 3T, & 0T & (4) WTh 31, § AT ©

Which religious communities were recognized as minorities by the 'National Commission for
Minorities' on 23 October 1993 as per the provisions of the Act?

(a) Sikhs and Buddhists (b) Parsis and Christians

(c) Jain (d) Muslims

Which of the above statement(s) is/are correct?

Alternative Answers:

(1) Only c (2) b and ¢ only

(3) a, b and c only (4) a, b and d only

25.  I7ST HifEdl AN Thall h3diq-T Wlold sTeaayr [Qarol <A YR T9dTd.
(37) UTAATIATER qRTe RGehiRoT,
(@) SIHTEOT AT HHET TSR JAETATH HIT UTSor,
@) TR IO HRUGTATS! HHT FSTa0]
(©) HIVTATEN FATATHATRG ST HTATSIAThHGT BVl ATASI-h BTG HEIT,
ERGEE IR CIRERIE B E ki i Ve
(1) ™h 37 30T 8 (2) ®<h 3T, 9, &
(3) A, , & AOT (4) T<h 3T IMMOT §

While inquiring, the State Information Commission has the powers of a civil court in respect

of the following matters.

(a) Admitting evidence on affidavit.

(b) Summons and compel attendance.

(c) Issuance of summons for examination of witnesses.

(d) To call for any public document from any court or office.
Which of the above statements is not incorrect ?

(1) a and d only (2) a, b, ¢ only
(3) a, b, c and d (4) a and b only
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26. AANRIATT WTSITGUDRT HIOT AT AT ATIPTAT T e ?

(1) STEAT Yeaas (2) <. IO STeaTolr

(3) S =T Jig=r Frer (4) & ZMHT

Who among the following is currently the Chairman of the National Commission for
Women?

(1) Jayanti Patnaik (2) Dr. Poornima Advani

(3) Dr. V. Mohini Giri (4) Rekha Sharma

27. BIHUTS T AR ATAFIH-2013 =7 YT IRSATEE WTSIadh! v IR 31 2
(1) SIHUTe 3TeAET IMMOT AT HREIHIS 5 a9 fohar Far=r 70 a9 o7 EEUdd 39,
2) IHUTGHSIG 25 T8 AT (Th AU IR STA/SHEE)/ 3a% ARTRIS,
AT T JRoT IHde .
(3) TaTTTaTel AIhATATEAT ATURREATT THEZT AT AT e
(4) FIHITS TH 38T MO hlel T ATAIS I ATUhl 50 TeF M HeT AT,
Which of the following is incorrect about the main feature of Lokpal and Lokayukta Act-
2013?
(1) The term of office of Lokpal Chairman and members shall be 5 years or till the

completion of 70 years of age.

(2) 25 percent members (one fourth) of the Lokpal shall be from Scheduled Castes/ Tribes/
Other Backward Classes, Minorities and Women.

(3) The Prime Minister is also included in the jurisdiction of Lokpal.

(4) The Lokpal shall consist of a Chairman and some members out of which 50 per cent
shall be judicial members.

o o k4 o, . [N .
28. WlolUehl <h[OTAT HMT T [sI-USHTHeh U] ERIEEACES) UL hlH hdld?

(37) IS TSR STIIT

@) 9T geF HI&TT STTERT

() BT AT ATIRT

(1) Bh A, & (2) Fh &

(3) F°h & 4 I9 A, T, H

Which of the following bodies act as non-constitutional but act as statutory bodies ?
(a) National Commission for Minorities

(b) Commission for Protection of Child Rights

(c) National Commission for Women

(1) Only a, c (2) Only b

(3) Only c (4) All a, b, ¢
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29.

1S B ARSAOT IMNT ATATH, 2005 THAR MBI I Ze6 TRET0T STATT RATIAT hegl
FHIGT 3Tl ?

(1) 31 AT 2006

(2) 5 919 2007

(3) 8 9™ 2006

(4) 17 ® 2007

When was the National Commission for Protection of Child Rights established under the
Commission for Protection of Child Rights Act, 2005?

(1) 31 January 2006

(2) 5 March 2007

(3) 8 March 2006

(4) 17 May 2007

30.

el g foeRid =,

(37) HERTE ST JIAT g8 TR WIAT 6 HT9 2001 ST ST

(@) 3ITST AET T AERT 3TeeT STOT A=l A0 AT TSl ISqTS T,
() ST AT g TIRT haes ISTGAAS [ATAETTTAT AT 8e IGa-rdr Azl e
BTl

EEIRIIELESE

(1) [aa of WaR 9, & T
(2) 9™ § RIeR 3T, & Tehid
3) T forumr = 3med.
(4) Fa=8r fram ghr=ir SireT.

Consider the following statements.

3TE.
3TE.

(a) Maharashtra State Human Rights Commission was established on 6 March 2001.

(b) Chairman and members of the State Human Rights Commission are appointed and
removed by the Governor.

(c) The State Human Rights Commission can only inquire into human rights violations
related to the subject in the State List.

Alternative Answers:

(1) Statement a is correct, b, ¢ is incorrect.

(2) Statement b is correct, a, ¢ is incorrect.

(3) All the three statements are correct.

(4) All the three statements are incorrect.
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3. Qe AU faERe =@

(31) 2003 AT IR AIHRT TEER TIT ISTET SEIARTET ARTT Rieg HR0grs] AT
TIATATT SUTIASTT FAATATHTST Shl &TAT AIRTMAT THIeh Fr 3 AR o
@) BT Hard LT ANT & hg ARBREAT BB AR WO HI0ATd T grell
IR 2004 AT FAS AT AEPMAT THTEH go1r [T,
(1) Oth 3 SRR F TH
(2) EEr TR
(3) Fth & SR 7 I&
(4) <21 I

Consider the following statements:

(a) In 2003, the Government of India empowered the Central Vigilance Commission as an
‘appointed body’ to prove the allegation of corruption and abuse of office and suggest
measures in the same.

(b) Originally the Central Vigilance Commission was constituted by an Executive Resolution
of the Central Government but in 2004 the Parliament gave ‘statutory status’ to this
Commission.

(1) Only a is correct and b is incorrect

(2) Both are correct

(3) Only b is correct and a is incorrect

(4) Both are incorrect

32.  YEIHUhT HIUTdT famT SedicyaT YRATAIS TSI hald [TRT TUT I Hedr?
(1) = =T [¥IT (CID)
(2) eI YT fF9PT (CBI)
(3) Sefobs1 =RT (IB)
(4) TR HIvTaTS! TR
Which of the following division serves as the 'National Central Bureau' of ‘INTERPOL’ in
India?

(1) Criminal Investigation Department (CID)

(2) Central Investigation Department (CBI)
(3) Intelligence Bureau (IB)
(4) None of these
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33, (37) 1946 A . T, AN I rredETel WUT Hosedl AgRR HasH A
RIRREIR 719, 1950 T el Ao HAHRT SR Yarer Hars smaemh
RATIAT H30ATT TS Bl
@) T R § AT AT AR 37eA8T U I 9Ted 31Ted
TS HIOTd TUT/fTa= 3rang 31e?
(1) & T 2) T
(3) 371 3MOT b (4) TGS HIvTdal ATal
(a) Planning Commission was constituted by an Executive Resolution of the Union Cabinet

in March, 1950 on the recommendation of an Advisory Planning Board constituted under
the chairmanship of K.C. Niyogi in 1946.

(b) Suman Berry is currently serving as the Chairman of NITI Aayog.

Which of the above statement/s is/are incorrect?

(1) Only a (2) Only b

(3 aand b (4) None of the above

34. Ul (YUl HIOTdT (o 3T ed ?
(37) HarT ARl ART Goh HROMAT TR eg RIAHITAT SRATSH! ZTHRT HE
2Tl
@) TN AT ATgal ATIRATST T [STHATAT 500 SIF T SRATT STRT. 25,000 ST
T ITHIE ZThdl.
@) 3MINT ATESIS Higdl SRS Tdsh [SaH T 250 99 T SRald SRd 25,000
U < 3MMHIS Bkl

ERIDTICEES
(1) Fh 3 (2) Feh 3 (T &
(3) Th 37 3T & (4) TTYRT TR

Which of the following statements is correct?

(@) The Central Information Commission may recommend disciplinary action against the
erring officer.

((b) The Commission may impose a fine of Rs.500 per day and a maximum limit of Rs.25,000
on the Public Information Officer.

(c¢) The Commission may impose a fine of Rs.250 per day and a maximum limit of Rs.25,000
on the Public Information Officer.

Alternative Answers:

(1) Only a (2) a and b only

(3) a and c only (4) None of these
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35. BIHUTGHESHIT HRATAIG HIVTAT AT BEeh € [hes' (UTRUT o WAeT Hsis) HashH,
T ATYOT AT T2 WSATd/S3Td SITar STOT BIehi=aT dohiel U 3T 3T aof
ATSSard JUTTASTT Hal.
(1) sifezm (2) FERTE
(3) IS (4) HACH

Related to Lokpal which state of India run a program called 'File to Field' in which the

administrator goes to the village/area and listens to the grievances of the people and takes
immediate action as early as possible.

(1) Odisha (2) Maharashtra

(3) Kerala (4) Karnataka

36. 31T HET 88 A (HERTE) YHE BoaTaral Jerchdehl ShivT uTsl 31Te?

(1) 3T IS g =rrdzT (2) T TSI T3

(3) FSiear =maTeaT=r =T (4) STeer =raTGar e =mardrr
Who among the following is eligible to head the State Human Rights Committee (Maharashtra)?
(1) Retired Judge of High Court (2) Supreme Court Judge

(3) District Court Judge (4) Retired District Court Judge

37. WIAIGUH BT/ [T/ SRIaR SATad/d ?
(37) AT STARTAT T HTAhles ITe TH =T 3.
@) FERTE § YRS e T 38 A AfgdT 9RO R e 1994 79 SRR 6hes
B

() ST TTHUTHT AT T HERTY I AZHT ATANTAT 3TeHET 3T

NEEE QTTH

OEEED (4) TNSUDT T

Which of the following statement/s is/are correct?

(a) The term of office of the chairperson of the commission for Women is five years.
(b) Maharashtra is the first state in India to formulate a women's policy and announce it
in 1994.

(c) Rupali Chakankar is currently the Chairperson of the Maharashtra State Commission for

Women.
(1) aand b (2) b and ¢
(3) a and c (4) All of the above
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38. WIGIAUh! HIVTAT ATARTT FH § AT Al g AP USRI IS AT ?
(37) MBI YAATH ITANT (NCM) @) TS AR AT (NCW)
@) TS IS geF TRETIT TIRT (NCPCR) @) IS fa=AiT TReT0T RITh
T 3R
(1) TSIHT T 2) 3,9, F
(3) 9, H, S 4) 7, H, T
The Chairman of which of the following commissions is an ex-officio member of the
National Human Rights Commission?

(a) National Commission for Minorities (NCM)

(b) National Commission for Women (NCW)

(c) National Commission for Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR)

(d) National Commissioner for Protection of Persons with Disabilities
Alternative Answers:

(1) All of the above (2) a, b, ¢

3) b, c, d 4) a, c,d

39. 218797 g HTIQI(RTE), 2009 HIOTAT STzl FHA, ST RIETT & &4 ATIHR T
(1) 1 TS 2009 (2) 2 ATFE 2009
(3) 1 T 2010 (4) 2 3faereR 2010
The Right to Education Act, 2009 came into effect on which day, making education a
fundamental right.
(1) 1 April 2009 (2) 2 October 2009
(3) 1 April 2010 (4) 2 October 2010

40. (37) SelT/ IST HifdT STARTST feamlt =mareard AfUsR 3 d.
@) ThR WIHROT T AT AR HROT g held/ IT Jligdl AR o 32,
@) 2019 THXAT 3T, AHT T A AT HAHS 5 I9 fchal T 65 I 0T Bgqdd
TR AT 3R,
TR0 T ST foa e AR
(1) 3T 30T & 2) & nfoT &
(3) 37 IO F (4) YR T

(a) Central/State Information Commission has civil court powers.

(b) It is the duty of the Central/State Information Commission to receive and investigate the
complaints.

(c) Under the 2019 amendment the tenure of chairperson and members has been made 5
years or till they attain the age of 65 years.

Which of the above statements are not incorrect ?

(1) a and c (2) b and ¢

(3)aand b (4) All of the above
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41. TSI AFET B8 ARANTRIGSNTT Jehre TI9T 3Tesa
(1) SATIRT & TEASHT HAT IRIT A Th AT T I IS AT

(2) TETE IT AAGIATET Fgd T FETURT Tl T Th Ao 3¢ AEGATET [SeTAH
Tehat et =amardier fohar STegr =Imardizr "o fFAM 10 99 HadT ST TG ST,
(3) Toh A AHAT Z@BIGSHd A T T 9T SIS 3Tal.

(4) FRERG JUT AR o g [hal ISTRATTATT AT HITART AT T

Identify the incorrect statement regarding State Human Rights Commission :

(1) The Commission is a multi-member body consisting of a Chairman and two members.
(2) The Chairman is a retired Chief Justice of a High Court and one member is a sitting
or retired Judge of a High Court or a District Judge of the State with at least 10 years of
experience as a District Judge.

(3) One member having knowledge and practical experience in human rights.

(4) After completion of tenure they are not eligible to serve in Central or State Government.

42,  RAT AT & FETAT ATITh Hi0T TR ?
(1) X FHAR W
(2) TEIT AR SaRda
(3) TTT ST
(4) ST
Who is the present Chief Vigilance Commissioner of India?
(1) Arun Kumar Mishra
(2) Praveen Kumar Srivastava
(3) Sanjay Chaudhary

(4) Praveen Sood
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43.

TIRARIT RO AR RIHRT HhedT BrhdTes 0T BIhrthieaT IRATHT GISIGIhr

@amwwmmﬁwwm%wmhww

@) o 9T A9HT SIHEER 3G dligstd.

(@) AT AT SR 3RTSThIT STATSAT.

WSS TAIET ITIR e I AL (der:

(1) A, 9, F, 2) A, T, F

)R Oc] 49,

Which of the following are major features of the institutions of Lokpal and Lokayukta as

recommended by the Administrative Reforms Commission?

(1) They should be demonstrably independent and impartial.

(2) Judiciary should not interfere in their work.

(3) They should be directly accountable to Parliament.

(4) Their appointments should as far as possible be non-political.
Select the correct answer by using the codes given below:

(1) a, b, ¢ d (2) a, b, ¢

3) b, c, d 4) b, d

FHard T [IIPI(CBI) HaTee MYThIel BRuTe 9 Birgth A= 2013 91,
ST AT WSS HIOTET THIZT AT ?

CORGEREIE]

@) Shaddrer fSRdT ge=dar

@) ITSTEHdTe fa=rd gerar

(@) HaTE FETSIE IR ohaT =T FeRia ool <.

TR 3N

1), T, ® @) 9, %,

(3) A, 9,7, 4) 7,9,

According to the Lokpal and Lokayukta Act 2013, the committee for appointment of Central

Bureau of Investigation (CBI) Director consists of who among the following?
(a) Prime Minister

(b) Leader of Opposition in Lok Sabha

(c) The Chief Justice of the Supreme Court or a person directed by him.
Alternative answers:

(1) a, b, (2) b, c, d

(3) a, b, c,d (4) a, b, d
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45. (37) AERTY ST AFE! g8 STAPTHS dshlRiATar 71N, f&aT, S T JERIAT AT 9Ts=r JroR
AT SIS 2Tehal.
@) STEANTIST AT T THAAT G el ST arpai JAfYaR SR,
IS [TLEIIhT SO =/ 37 3Ted ?
(1) ®h 3T

(2) ®h &

(a) Marathi, Hindi, English and Gujarati languages can be used for complaints to Maharashtra
State Human Rights Commission.

(b) The Commission shall have powers of inquiry in both State and Concurrent List cases.
Which of the above statement/s is/are true ?

(1) Only a

(2) Only b

(3) Both a and b

(4) None of these.

46. FACITRATH ATINT BIhTeAT TeBid FGOT FRUIATS! UTde) Il AT Tgae Slehizl
(1) 14 T 2) 75
(3) 18 fe¥s (4) 26 A=
The Minority Commission takes steps to protect the rights of the people and tries to
coordinate with the majority. Which day do we celebrate as 'Minority Rights Day'?
(1) April 14 (2) June 7

(3) December 18 (4) November 26
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47. G [Ty =R =i
(37) ATTIHTEAT SIS 38, 39, 39A T 42 WA 3(Md Hhohes! JIsaTaAT GROTHT ez dd

. O

hd o o oC o Y
SHolA HUTIYIATST 21141 @WHIS@I STEARTTAT IdaR ST AR FITIAT shald haal.

@) AERTE ST AT ATRME! WATYAT 25 STHETRT, 1993 i hRogTd 3Tl

TR I

(1) th 37 SR

(2) HTh & SRIER

(3) FE I

(4) FET R

Consider the following statements :

(a) The Government constituted a State Commission for Women on the basis of the National
Commission for Women to implement the Directive Principles of State Policy enshrined in
Articles 38, 39, 39A and 42 of the Constitution.

(b) Maharashtra State Commission for Women was established on January 25, 1993.
Options:

(1) Only a is correct

(2) Only b is correct

(3) Both are incorrect

(4) Both are correct

48. YIIUT g, S FHAles T iAd DG 3T IGP B, AT of HivTar TR AT ed?
(1) Hrsmsr ) 3
(3) ST (4) ST
Praveen Sood, who was the former DG and IGP of Karnataka state police. Currently he is
the director of which organisation ?
(1) CID (2) RAW
(3) CBI (4) 1B
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49. YeIo [OUHET AR & s 9ag Haer.
30 ‘gt HELET 2 IER 916 88 AXE0T STERTRI(NCPCR) [T 3TeqeT 31med.
@) Tour ardaRer =1 TP wfger AERTET (NCW) dfEedn e g
T I
(1) 37 37T 2) ¥ 3nfor &
(3) ®h & @) 31 3nfor &
Choose the correct option considering the following statements.
(a) ‘Priyank Kanoongo’ is the current chairman of National Commission for Protection of
Child Rights (NCPCR).
(b) ‘Vibha Parthasarathy’ was the first chairperson of the National Commission for Women
(NCW)
(c) Till date 'six' communities in India have been indicated as minority communities.
Alternative Answers:
(1) aand b (2) b and ¢
(3) Only c (4) a and c

50.  Sherd AITRAT ARSI Wotadeh! ST frar/ e SRR med 2

(30) TF [PR-geTH® SRAT 3N T=ATd Ueh &= Al 3T<h 0T ST Y&l SR ATgid
Scloh AITedl gh TATd.

@ o YAIHNT I AAATd 99T Higd! 3T & A Aledl wh &9 AHUhRT JT3
AT TR o AT 3TIhH YTl HISTTHTE THOT HErIuye SR Hles I8 IR He

2Thd HTeld.

q‘q‘]‘eﬂaﬂi :
(1) eh 37 SRR (2) ®h ¥ RS
(3) 3 IMOT F SR SRS (4) 3T 70T F Srar I

Which of the following statement/s about the Central Information Commission is/are correct?
(a) It is a non-constitutional body consisting of a Chief Information Commissioner and not
more than ten Information Commissioners.

(b) They are not eligible for re-appointment but Information Commissioners are eligible for
appointment as Chief Information Commissioners but they cannot hold office for a total
period of more than 'Six' years including the tenure of office of Information Commissioner.

Options:
(1) Only a is correct (2) Only b is correct
(3) Both a and b are correct (4) Both a and b are incorrect
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